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PARTY METHOD 
OF 

DELIVERY 

ROLE/INTEREST 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP
Bankers Hall West 
3810, 888 3 St SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 5C5 

Jeffrey Oliver  
Danielle Marechal 
Natalie Thompson 

Email: JOliver@cassels.com
DMarechal@cassels.com
NThompson@cassels.com

Email Counsel to the Applicants 

CANDESTO ENTERPRISES CORP. 
2205-500 4 Ave SW 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P2V8 

Jan van Bruggen  
Jenny Stone 

Email:  jb@barricadesandsigns.com
jenny@barricadesandsigns.com

Email Applicant 

D3 INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES INC. 
25213 Hwy 37, Sturgeon County 
Alberta, T8T0G4 

Jan van Bruggen  
Jenny Stone 

Email Applicant 

COURT FILE NUMBER 2301 - 16982 

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA  

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS 
ARRANGEMENT ACT, RSC 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR 
ARRANGEMENT OF CANDESTO ENTERPRISES CORP., D3 
INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES INC. and SAFE ROADS ALBERTA 
LTD. 

APPLICANTS CANDESTO ENTERPRISES CORP., D3 INFRASTRUCTURE 
SERVICES INC. and SAFE ROADS ALBERTA LTD.

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST
(Updated January 29, 2024)
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PARTY METHOD 
OF 

DELIVERY 

ROLE/INTEREST 

Email:  jb@barricadesandsigns.com
jenny@barricadesandsigns.com

Safe Roads Alberta Ltd. 
2205-500 4 Ave SW 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P2V8 

Jan van Bruggen  
Jenny Stone 

Email:  jb@barricadesandsigns.com
jenny@barricadesandsigns.com

Email Applicant 

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.  
Suite 1110, 250 6th Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3H7 

Orest Konowalchuk 
Bryan Krol 

Email:  okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com
bkrol@alvarezandmarsal.com

Email Monitor 

Gowling WLG 
1600, 421 7th Avenue SW,  
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 4K9

Sam Gabor 
Tom Cumming 
Stephen Kroeger 

Email:  Sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com
Tom.Cumming@gowlingwlg.com
Stephen.Kroeger@gowlingwlg.com 

Email Counsel to the Monitor 

GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 

Canada Revenue Agency 
c/o Surrey National Verification and Collection 
Centre 
9755 King George Blvd 
Surrey, BC V3T 5E1 

Fax: 1 866 219 0311 
Canada Revenue Agency 
220 4 Ave SE 
Calgary, AB T2G 0L1 

Fax Potential Creditor 
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GOVERNMENT AGENCIES 

Fax: 403 264 5843 

Department of Justice Canada 
Prairie Regional Office — Edmonton 
300 Epcor Tower 
10423 101 St NW 
Edmonton, AB T5H 0E7 

Email: agc_pgc_alberta@justice.gc.ca

Courier & 
Email 

Potential Counsel to 
Canada Revenue Agency 

INTERESTED PARTIES 

1288078 Ontario Inc. 
c/o Maniaci Law Offices 
80 Carlauren Road Suite 23 
Vaughan, ON  L4L 7Z5 

Anthony Maniaci 

Email: aomaniaci@msalaw.ca

Email  PPR Registrant 

1964740 Alberta Inc. 
c/o Maniaci Law Offices 
80 Carlauren Road Suite 23 
Vaughan, ON  L4L 7Z5 

Anthony Maniaci 

Email: aomaniaci@msalaw.ca

Email Shareholder  

Trisura Guarantee Insurance Company
Bay Adelaide Centre  
Suite 1610 - 333 Bay St  
Toronto, ON  M5H 0R2 

Stuart Detsky 
Nancy Herrmann-Hills 

Email:   Stuart.Detsky@Trisura.com
Nancy.Herrmann-Hills@trisura.com

Email Creditor 

Rose LLP 
2100, 440 – 2 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 5E9 

Andrew Wilkinson 

Email:  Andrew.Wilkinson@RoseLLP.com 

Email Counsel for Trisura 
Guarantee Company 

Batavi Venture Group Inc.
c/o HGA Law 

Email Shareholder 
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INTERESTED PARTIES 

200, 16011 – 116 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5M 3Y1 

Jason A. Banack 

Email: jbanack@hgalaw.ca

Powell (Richmond Hill) Contracting Limited  
180 Ram Forest Road,  
Stouffville, Ontario, L4A 2G8 

Lisa Laronde 

Email: llaronde@powell.ca

Email PPR Registrant for Safe 
Roads Highway Products 
Alberta Inc.  

CBPG Real Estate Holdings Inc.  
c/o Registered Office 
LMC Law 
1500, 203 – 5 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 2V7 

Courier Creditor 

Vor Allem Consulting Ltd./ 
Chris Boenkfour 
2205, 500 - 4 Avenue SW, 
Calgary, Alberta, T2P 2V6 

Courier Creditor  

McLennan Ross LLP 
1900, 600 – 3 Avenue SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 0G5 

Michael Aasen 
Taylor Campbell 

Email: michael.aasen@mross.com
taylor.campbell@mross.com

Email Counsel to Chris 
Boenkfour and Vor Allem 
Consulting Ltd. 

Barricades and Signs Ltd.
c/o HGA Law 
200, 16011 – 116 Ave NW 
Edmonton, AB  T5M 3Y1 

Jason A. Banack 

Email: jbanack@hgalaw.ca

Email Creditor 

Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce 
1 City Drive, Suite 220 
Mississauga, ON  L5B 1M2 

Morgan Renkema  

Email:  morgan.renkema@cibc.com

Email PPR Registrant 
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INTERESTED PARTIES 

Kubota Canada Ltd.  
1155 Kubato Drive,  
Pickering, Ontario, L1X 0H4 

Email: finance@kubota.ca

Email PPR Registrant 

CWB National Leasing Inc. 
1525 Buffalo Place, Winnipeg, 
Manitoba, R3T 1L9 

Email: ppsa.administration@cwbnationalleasing.com

Email PPR Registrant 

Kal Tire 
1540 Kalamalka Lake Rd.
Vernon, British Columbia V1T 6N6 

Courier PPR Registrant 

Nova Pole International Inc. 
2579 188 Street,  
Surrey, British Columbia, V3Z 2A1 

Luis Barcan 

Courier  Creditor 

Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP
510 West Georgia Street, Suite 1800 
Vancouver, BC  V6B 0M3 

Gunnar Benediktsson 
Nathaniel Misri 

Email: gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com
Nathaniel.Misri@nortonrosefulbright.com

Email Counsel for Nova Pole 
International Inc. 

Lori-Ann Leigh Briggs 
9763 Sanderling Way NW 
Calgary, AB  T3K 3R8 

Courier Plaintiff in Court of King’s 
Bench Action No. 2301-
17301 

Ledcor Highways Ltd. 
7008 Roper Rd NW 
Edmonton, AB  T6B 3H2 

Stefan Kreptul 

Email: Stefan.Kreptul@ledcor.com

Email Creditor 
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Service List Email Addresses:  

JOliver@cassels.com; DMarechal@cassels.com; NThompson@cassels.com;
jb@barricadesandsigns.com; jenny@barricadesandsigns.com; okonowalchuk@alvarezandmarsal.com; 
bkrol@alvarezandmarsal.com; Sam.gabor@gowlingwlg.com; Tom.Cumming@gowlingwlg.com; 
Stephen.Kroeger@gowlingwlg.com; agc_pgc_alberta@justice.gc.ca; aomaniaci@msalaw.ca; 
Nancy.Herrmann-Hills@trisura.com; Stuart.Detsky@Trisura.com; Andrew.Wilkinson@RoseLLP.com; 
jbanack@hgalaw.ca; llaronde@powell.ca; michael.aasen@mross.com; taylor.campbell@mross.com; 
morgan.renkema@cibc.com; finance@kubota.ca; ppsa.administration@cwbnationalleasing.com; 
gunnar.benediktsson@nortonrosefulbright.com; Nathaniel.Misri@nortonrosefulbright.com; 
Stefan.Kreptul@ledcor.com


